

TOWN OF WELLS
HARBOR ROAD PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS



BID TAB
20067A
2/10/2021

11 Bowdoin Mill Island Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				FOGLIO		PETERS	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID							
201.11	CLEARING	0.8	Acre	\$2,025.00	\$1,620.00	\$21,350.00	\$17,080.00
201.23	REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	3	Each	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,955.50	\$5,866.50
201.24	REMOVING STUMP	4	Each	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	1560	Square Yard	\$19.00	\$29,640.00	\$17.60	\$27,456.00
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	440	Square Yard	\$17.00	\$7,480.00	\$27.50	\$12,100.00
203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	1,150	Cubic Yard	\$43.00	\$49,450.00	\$29.38	\$33,787.00
203.21	ROCK EXCAVATION***	100	Cubic Yard	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$343.75	\$34,375.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	150	Cubic Yard	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$41.88	\$6,282.00
203.35	CRUSHED STONE FILL	25	Cubic Yard	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$80.63	\$2,015.75
206.061	STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE MINOR STRUCTURES BELOW GRADE***	100	Cubic Yard	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
206.07	STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - DRAINAGE MINOR STRUCTURES BELOW GRADE***	100	Cubic Yard	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$399.38	\$39,938.00
304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL UNDER SIDEWALKS	750	Cubic Yard	\$47.00	\$35,250.00	\$70.00	\$52,500.00
304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL UNDER ROADWAY AND DRIVEWAYS	380	Cubic Yard	\$32.00	\$12,160.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM	195	Ton	\$150.00	\$29,250.00	\$126.50	\$24,667.50
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM	280	Ton	\$175.00	\$49,000.00	\$159.50	\$44,660.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	35	Gallon	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$27.50	\$962.50
502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS	10	Cubic Yard	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$398.50	\$3,985.00
525.19	GRANITE SEAT BLOCKS	3	Each	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00
528.52	BOARDWALK CONSTRUCTION	250	Square Foot	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.80	\$4,950.00

2/10/2021

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				FOGLIO		PETERS	
	Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
603.169	15-INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	360	Linear Foot	\$70.00	\$25,200.00	\$149.60	\$53,856.00
604.083	CATCH BASIN TYPE A(P)1-P	3	Each	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,398.50	\$28,195.50
604.15	DRAIN MANHOLE	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,387.50	\$9,387.50
606.52	MAILBOX REMOVE & RESET	4	Each	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$182.50	\$730.00
606.611	TIMBER GUARDRAIL	650	Linear Foot	\$225.00	\$146,250.00	\$247.50	\$160,875.00
607.22	CEDAR RAIL FENCE	130	Linear Foot	\$37.00	\$4,810.00	\$40.70	\$5,291.00
607.451	RAIL FENCE - 3'	30	Linear Foot	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$71.50	\$2,145.00
608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	42	Square Foot	\$108.00	\$4,536.00	\$146.80	\$6,165.60
609.161	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB	800	Linear Foot	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$11.58	\$9,264.00
609.219	CONCRETE SLIPFORM CURB - TERMINAL END	112	Each	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$61.90	\$6,932.80
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	3	Cubic Yard	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$290.63	\$871.89
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1,150	Square Yard	\$2.25	\$2,587.50	\$5.96	\$6,854.00
615.07	LOAM	180	Cubic Yard	\$118.00	\$21,240.00	\$64.38	\$11,588.40
618-SD	SEEDING METHOD - SPECIAL PROVISION	20	Unit	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
619.12	MULCH	20	Unit	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$33.00	\$660.00
620.60	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE - RIPRAP	10	Square Yard	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$39.65	\$396.50
620.63	NON-WOVEN DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	100	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$8.57	\$857.00
621.046	PLANTING - EVERGREEN TREE (8'-10') GP A	3	Each	\$3,360.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
621.043	PLANTING - EVERGREEN TREE (6'-8') GP A	4	Each	\$1,920.00	\$7,680.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00
621.5351	PLANTING - DECID SHRUBS (15"-18") GP A	310	Each	\$38.40	\$11,904.00	\$88.00	\$27,280.00
621.558	PLANTING - DECID SHRUBS (4'-5') GP A	60	Each	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$132.00	\$7,920.00
621.71	PLANTING - HERBACEOUS PERENNIAL GP A	236	Each	\$46.80	\$11,044.80	\$22.00	\$5,192.00
SP-BR	PLANTING - BEACH GRASS BARE ROOT	872	Each	\$26.40	\$23,020.80	\$5.78	\$5,040.16
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	375	Linear Foot	\$1.80	\$675.00	\$1.10	\$412.50
627.733	4-INCH WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4,690	Linear Foot	\$0.80	\$3,752.00	\$0.38	\$1,782.20
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME***	10	Hour	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
627.777	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	500	SF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.93	\$965.00
631.121	HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)***	10	Hour	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
645.106	DEMOUNT REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	5	Each	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
645.116	REINSTALL REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY SIGN	5	Each	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$102.50	\$512.50
645.251	ROADSIDE GUIDE SIGNS, TYPE 1	75	Square Foot	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00

2/10/2021

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				FOGLIO		PETERS	
				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
	Item	Qty.	UNIT				
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LUMP	SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	1,500	Hour	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$35.92	\$53,880.00
652.390	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	SUM	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00
659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	SUM	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$79,470.00	\$79,470.00
673.10	WET CAST SMALL LANDSCAPE BLOCK WALL	320	Square Foot	\$48.00	\$15,360.00	\$63.50	\$20,320.00
801.03	TEST PITS***	3	Each	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,475.00	\$4,425.00
SP-1	CONSTRUCT VIEWING PLATFORM	LUMP	SUM	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00
SP-2	CONSTRUCT INTERPRETIVE SIGNS - ALLOWANCE***	1			\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$851,472.10		\$984,639.80	

BID ALTERNATE A: EAST PATH BOARDWALK							
203.35	3/4" CRUSHED STONE	550	Cubic Yard	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$85.13	\$46,821.50
304.1	CREDIT: AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - TYPE D UNDER SIDEWALKS	-550	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	(\$22,000.00)	\$65.00	(\$35,750.00)
403.209	CREDIT: HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5MM - 2" ON DRIVES AND SIDEWALKS	-185	Ton	\$175.00	(\$32,375.00)	\$145.00	(\$26,825.00)
528.52	BOARDWALK CONSTRUCTION	15000	Square Foot	\$31.00	\$465,000.00	\$21.60	\$324,000.00
620.63	NON-WOVEN DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	2750	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$6.70	\$18,425.00
				\$438,125.00		\$326,671.50	

BID ALTERNATE B: EAST PATH STONE DUST							
304.1	CREDIT: AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - TYPE D UNDER SIDEWALKS	-550	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	(\$22,000.00)	\$65.00	(\$35,750.00)
403.209	CREDIT: HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5MM - 2" ON DRIVES AND SIDEWALKS	-185	Ton	\$175.00	(\$32,375.00)	\$145.00	(\$26,825.00)
411.131	STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE	15000	Square Foot	\$1.40	\$21,000.00	\$2.78	\$41,700.00
				(\$33,375.00)		(\$20,875.00)	